
Different Types of Fees
1.   Academic Fees 
a.   Program:  Fees are assessed as a flat rate amount; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.
b.   Course:  Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged immediately regardless,

of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed in accordance with the Refund Schedule
applicable to the student’s program.  

c.   Minimum Charge:  A minimum charge of $263.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in the Fall-Winter
on or after the published date for the first day of classes in accordance with the Refund Schedule applicable to the student's program.

2.   Incidental:  Compulsory fees for campus and student services (societies).
3.   System Access:  Fee for access to the Student Web Service (ACORN/ROSI) - currently $50.00.
4.   Ancillary:  Fees relating to enrolment in a specific course or program or for individual circumstances.  
5.   University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP):  UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent 

permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP waiting  period.  International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year with their college Registrar

For academic purposes, the Toronto School of Theology operates on a trimester system: 
1.   Fall semester (September to December)
2.   Winter semester (January to April)
3.   Summer semester (May to August)

However, student fees are invoiced for two sessions, namely:   
1.   Fall-Winter session:  The Fall/Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September to December) semester & Winter(January to April)

semester fees; and 
2.   Summer session: The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer semester fees.

All fees and charges posted to theACORN/ROSI account are payable when billed. Students are responsible for planning sufficient time for payments to reach 
the University’s bank account and to be recorded in the student’s ACORN/ROSI account by the payment due date.   The transfer of funds from major Canadian
financial institutions normally takes three to five business days, however the transfer from Canadian credit unions and financial institutions outside Canada
can take much longer.

Paper invoices are not routinely mailed. Students are expected to monitor their account on the Student Web Service (ACORN/ROSI) at:
 www.ROSI.utoronto.ca
Non-receipt of an invoice does not exempt the student from meeting his/her financial obligations.

Service Charges
If not paid in full at the time the invoice is produced on ACORN/ROSI , any outstanding  account balance is subject to a monthly service
charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum).  More information is available at: Student Accounts website

To determine your fees for the Summer Session, select the table below  applicable to your circumstances:

Table 3

Initial Course 
Load Course Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 
Fees (Notes 1 & 2)

University Health 
Insurance Plan 

(UHIP) Fees
 (Note 3)

 TOTAL Notes

0.5 $2,040.00 $75.00 $204.00 $2,319.00
1.0 $4,080.00 $75.00 $204.00 $4,359.00
1.5 $6,120.00 $75.00 $204.00 $6,399.00

Full-time 2.0 $8,160.00 $192.00 $204.00 $8,556.00

0.5 $1,980.00 $75.00 $204.00 $2,259.00

1.0 $3,960.00 $75.00 $204.00 $4,239.00

1.5 $5,940.00 $75.00 $204.00 $6,219.00

Full-time 2.0 $7,920.00 $192.00 $204.00 $8,316.00

0.5 $1,860.00 $75.00 $204.00 $2,139.00
1.0 $3,720.00 $75.00 $204.00 $3,999.00
1.5 $5,580.00 $75.00 $204.00 $5,859.00

Full-time 2.0 $7,440.00 $192.00 $204.00 $7,836.00

Admitted in the 2012 
Summer or 2012 Fall or 
2013 Winter Session. or 
Earlier

Part-time

Non-Degree Special Students & Letter of Permission

Non-Conjoint Master of Arts (M.A.)

Table 1

D.C.H.M., L.Th., Non-Degree Special Students & Letter of Permission
Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time International Students

Summer Session

Admitted in the 2015 
Summer or 2015 Fall or 
2016 Winter Session, or 
2014 Summer or 2014 Fall 
or 2015 Winter Session, or 
in the 2013 Summer or 
2013 Fall or 2014 Winter 
Session

Part-time

Non-Conjoint Basic Degree Programs:

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
2016 SUMMER SESSION

TORONTO SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY - WYCLIFEE COLLEGE NON - CONJOINT PROGRAMS

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the Toronto School of Theology Non-Conjoint Programs.

Table 1

Admitted in the 2016 
Summer or 2016 Fall or 
2017 Winter Session

Part-time

Non-Conjoint Basic Degree Programs:
D.C.H.M., L.Th., Non-Degree Special Students & Letter of Permission

Table 2
Non-Conjoint Advanced Degree Programs:

1)   There may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances.  Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.         
2) D.C.H.M., L.Th., and Non-Degree Special Students 
admitted in the 2015 Summer or 2015 Fall or 2016 
Winter session or later, are exempt from Incidental, 
and Systems Access fees, and will not have access to 
the respective services. 
3)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.  Non-
conjoint students in or after Fall 2015 will have their 
UHIP fees billed separately.

https://www.rosi.utoronto.ca/main.html
http://www.fees.utoronto.ca/session/summer_2012/tuition_fees/service_charge.htm


Initial Course 
Load Course Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees 
(Note 2 & 3)

University Health 
Insurance Plan 

(UHIP) Fees 
(Note 1)

 TOTAL Notes

0.5 $3,350.00 $50.00 $204.00 $3,604.00
1.0 $6,700.00 $50.00 $204.00 $6,954.00
1.5 $10,050.00 $50.00 $204.00 $10,304.00
2.0 $13,400.00 $50.00 $204.00 $13,654.00
2.5 $16,750.00 $50.00 $204.00 $17,004.00
3.0 $20,100.00 $50.00 $204.00 $20,354.00

0.5 $3,260.00 $50.00 $204.00 $3,514.00

1.0 $6,520.00 $50.00 $204.00 $6,774.00

1.5 $9,780.00 $50.00 $204.00 $10,034.00

2.0 $13,040.00 $50.00 $204.00 $13,294.00

2.5 $16,300.00 $50.00 $204.00 $16,554.00

3.0 $19,560.00 $50.00 $204.00 $19,814.00

0.5 $3,110.00 $50.00 $204.00 $3,364.00
1.0 $6,220.00 $50.00 $204.00 $6,474.00
1.5 $9,330.00 $50.00 $204.00 $9,584.00
2.0 $12,440.00 $50.00 $204.00 $12,694.00
2.5 $15,550.00 $50.00 $204.00 $15,804.00
3.0 $18,660.00 $50.00 $204.00 $18,914.00

Initial Course 
Load Course Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees 
(Note 2 & 3)

University Health 
Insurance Plan 

(UHIP) Fees 
(Note 1)

 TOTAL Notes

0.5 $2,040.00 $50.00 $204.00 $2,294.00
1.0 $4,080.00 $50.00 $204.00 $4,334.00
1.5 $6,120.00 $50.00 $204.00 $6,374.00
2.0 $8,160.00 $50.00 $204.00 $8,414.00
2.5 $10,200.00 $50.00 $204.00 $10,454.00
3.0 $12,240.00 $50.00 $204.00 $12,494.00
0.5 $1,980.00 $50.00 $204.00 $2,234.00
1.0 $3,960.00 $50.00 $204.00 $4,214.00
1.5 $5,940.00 $50.00 $204.00 $6,194.00
2.0 $7,920.00 $50.00 $204.00 $8,174.00
2.5 $9,900.00 $50.00 $204.00 $10,154.00
3.0 $11,880.00 $50.00 $204.00 $12,134.00
0.5 $1,860.00 $50.00 $204.00 $2,114.00
1.0 $3,720.00 $50.00 $204.00 $3,974.00
1.5 $5,580.00 $50.00 $204.00 $5,834.00
2.0 $7,440.00 $50.00 $204.00 $7,694.00
2.5 $9,300.00 $50.00 $204.00 $9,554.00
3.0 $11,160.00 $50.00 $204.00 $11,414.00

Initial Course 
Load Course Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees 
(Note 2 & 3)

University Health 
Insurance Plan 

(UHIP) Fees 
(Note 1)

 TOTAL Notes

0.5 $3,440.00 $50.00 $204.00 $3,694.00
1.0 $6,880.00 $50.00 $204.00 $7,134.00
1.5 $10,320.00 $50.00 $204.00 $10,574.00
2.0 $13,760.00 $50.00 $204.00 $14,014.00
2.5 $17,200.00 $50.00 $204.00 $17,454.00
3.0 $20,640.00 $50.00 $204.00 $20,894.00
0.5 $3,340.00 $50.00 $204.00 $3,594.00
1.0 $6,680.00 $50.00 $204.00 $6,934.00
1.5 $10,020.00 $50.00 $204.00 $10,274.00
2.0 $13,360.00 $50.00 $204.00 $13,614.00
2.5 $16,700.00 $50.00 $204.00 $16,954.00
3.0 $20,040.00 $50.00 $204.00 $20,294.00
0.5 $3,130.00 $50.00 $204.00 $3,384.00
1.0 $6,260.00 $50.00 $204.00 $6,514.00
1.5 $9,390.00 $50.00 $204.00 $9,644.00
2.0 $12,520.00 $50.00 $204.00 $12,774.00
2.5 $15,650.00 $50.00 $204.00 $15,904.00
3.0 $18,780.00 $50.00 $204.00 $19,034.00

1)   Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.  Non-
conjoint students in or after Fall 2015 will have their 
UHIP fees billed separately.
2)  There may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances.  Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.          
3)  Non-Degree Special Students admitted in the 2015 
Summer or 2015 Fall or 2016 Winter session or later, 
are exempt from Incidental and Systems Access fees, 
and will not have access to the respective services.

Full-time

Admitted in the 2012 
Summer or 2012 Fall or 
2013 Winter Session. or 
Earlier

Part-time

Full-time

Admitted in the 2016 
Summer or 2016 Fall or 
2017 Winter Session

Part-time

Admitted in the 2015 
Summer or 2015 Fall or 2016 
Winter Session, or 2014 
Summer or 2014 Fall or 2015 
Winter Session, or in the 
2013 Summer or 2013 Fall or 
2014 Winter Session

Part-time

Full-time

Admitted in the 2012 
Summer or 2012 Fall or 
2013 Winter Session. or 
Earlier

Part-time

Full-time

Table 3B:  Non-Conjoint Masters of Arts (M.A.): Ninth Course or More
Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time International Students

Summer Session

Part-time

Full-time

Part-time

Full-time

Table 2

Full-time

Admitted in the 2012 
Summer or 2012 Fall or 
2013 Winter Session. or 
Earlier

Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time International Students

Non-Degree Special Students & Letter of Permission
Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time International Students

Summer Session

Admitted in the 2015 
Summer or 2015 Fall or 
2016 Winter Session, or 
2014 Summer or 2014 Fall 
or 2015 Winter Session, or 
in the 2013 Summer or 
2013 Fall or 2014 Winter 
Session

Admitted in the 2016 
Summer or 2016 Fall or 
2017 Winter Session

Part-time

Full-time

1)   Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.  Non-
conjoint students in or after Fall 2015 will have their 
UHIP fees billed separately.
2)   There may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances.  Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.          
3)  Students admitted in the 2015 Summer or 2015 
Fall or 2016 Winter session or later, are exempt from 
Incidental and Systems Access fees, and will not have 
access to the respective services.

Admitted in the 2015 
Summer or 2015 Fall or 2016 
Winter Session, or 2014 
Summer or 2014 Fall or 2015 
Winter Session, or in the 
2013 Summer or 2013 Fall or 
2014 Winter Session

Part-time

Full-time

1)    Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.  Non-
conjoint students in or after Fall 2015 will have their 
UHIP fees billed separately.
2)  There may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances.  Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.          
3) Students admitted in the 2015 Summer or 2015 
Fall or 2016 Winter session or later, are exempt from 
Incidental and Systems Access fees, and will not have 
access to the respective services.

Table 3

Non-Conjoint Advanced Degree Programs:

Non-Conjoint Master of Arts (M.A.)
Table 3A:  Non-Conjoint Masters of Arts (M.A.): First Eight Courses

Summer Session

Admitted in the 2015 
Summer or 2015 Fall or 2016 
Winter Session, or 2014 
Summer or 2014 Fall or 2015 
Winter Session, or in the 
2013 Summer or 2013 Fall or 
2014 Winter Session

Part-time



Course Fees 
(Note 1)

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 
Fees (Note 3 & 4)

University Health 
Insurance Plan 

(UHIP) Fees (Note 
2)

 TOTAL Notes

Full-time $6,880.00 $50.00 $204.00 $7,134.00

Full-time $6,680.00 $50.00 $204.00 $6,934.00

Full-time $6,260.00 $50.00 $204.00 $6,514.00

Course Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees 
(Note 2 & 3)

University Health 
Insurance Plan 

(UHIP) Fees 
(Note 1)

 TOTAL Notes

Admitted in the 2016 
Summer or 2016 Fall or 
2017 Winter Session

Thesis 
Writing Full-time $3,440.00 $50.00 $204.00 $3,694.00

Admitted in the 2015 
Summer or 2015 Fall or 2016 
Winter Session, or 2014 
Summer or 2014 Fall or 2015 
Winter Session, or in the 
2013 Summer or 2013 Fall or 
2014 Winter Session

Thesis 
Writing Full-time $3,340.00 $50.00 $204.00 $3,594.00

Admitted in the 2012 
Summer or 2012 Fall or 
2013 Winter Session. or 
Earlier

Thesis 
Writing Full-time $3,130.00 $50.00 $204.00 $3,384.00

Table 3D:  Non-Conjoint Masters of Arts (M.A.): Continuation ofThesis Writing
Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time International Students

Table 3C:  Non-Conjoint Masters of Arts (M.A.): Thesis Writing
Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time International Students

Summer Session

Admitted in the 2015 Summer or 2015 Fall 
or 2016 Winter Session, or 2014 Summer 
or 2014 Fall or 2015 Winter Session, or in 
the 2013 Summer or 2013 Fall or 2014 
Winter Session

Admitted in the 2012 Summer or 2012 Fall 
or 2013 Winter Session. or Earlier

Admitted in the 2016 Summer or 2016 Fall 
or 2017 Winter Session

Summer Session

1) Students who choose to complete Thesis Writing in 
one term will be billed two times the course fee 
displayed in this table.   
2)   Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.  Non-
conjoint students in or after Fall 2015 will have their 
UHIP fees billed separately.
3)  There may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances.  Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.  
4)   Students admitted to the 2015 Summer or 2015 
Fall or 2016 Winter session or later, are exempt from 
Incidental and Systems Access fees, and will not have 
access to the respective services.

1)  Infomration about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.  Non-
conjoint students in or after Fall 2015 will have their 
UHIP fees billed separately.
2)   There may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances.  Check your invoice on ACORN/ROSI.  
3)   Students admitted to the 2015 Summer or 2015 
Fall or 2016 Winter session or later, are exempt from 
Incidental and Systems Access fees, and will not have 
access to the respective services.
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